
 
 

HOLIDAY CLOSINGS/DEADLINES 
FOR THE DETROIT AREA CHAPTER 13 TRUSTEES  

KRISPEN S. CARROLL, TAMMY L. TERRY 
& DAVID WM. RUSKIN 

  

 
 
 
   

ALL TRUSTEE OFFICES WILL BE CLOSED 
Thursday, November 27 and Friday, November 28. 

(reopen on Monday, December 1) 
Wednesday, December 24 through Friday, January 2. 

(reopen on Monday, January 5) 
 

DAVID WM. RUSKIN 
ADDITIONAL CLOSING 

Monday, December 8 at 11:30 a.m. 
(reopen on Tuesday, December 9 at 9:00 a.m.) 

January 7 – 341 Meetings – Doc Deadline: 12/19/25 @ Noon 
January 8 – Court Dockets – Doc Deadline: 12/19/25 @ Noon 
 

TAMMY L. TERRY 
ADDITIONAL CLOSING 

Friday, December 12 at 11:00 a.m. 
(reopen on Monday, December 15 at 8:00 a.m.) 

January 6 – 341 Meetings – Doc Deadline: 12/18/25 @ Noon 
January 8 – Court Dockets – Doc Deadline: 12/19/25 @ Noon 

 
KRISPEN S. CARROLL 
ADDITIONAL CLOSING 

Thursday, December 18 at 11:30 a.m. 
(reopen on Friday, December 19) 

December 3 - Conf Hearings – Doc Deadline: 11/21/25 @ Noon 
January 7 - Conf Hearings – Doc Deadline: 12/22/25 @ Noon 


